From: <u>PUBCOMMENT-OCC</u>

To: PUBCOMMENT-OCC2; PUBCOMMENT-OPIC; PUBCOMMENT-ELD; PUBCOMMENT-APD

Subject: FW: Reject Max Midstream"s Air Permit!

Date: Friday, August 13, 2021 3:05:20 PM

----Original Message----

From: Rita Wells Clarke (rwclarke09@gmail.com) Sent You a Personal Message <automail@knowwho.com>

Sent: Friday, August 13, 2021 10:40 AM To: CHIEFCLK <chiefclk@tceq.texas.gov> Subject: Reject Max Midstream's Air Permit!

Dear TCEQ's Office of the Chief Clerk,

To whom it may concern:

Truthfully, Texas has so few natural water recreation areas that are decent for human contact. This is NOT NEW to you! So, I'm asking you today. out of my concern for Matagorda and Lavaca Bays, to do all you can to STOP!!! the blatant disregard for the environment and the community, as TCEQ expedites permit applications where there are so many elements misuse concerning Max Midstream.

Max Midstream's toxic pollutants will harm the nearby community. I hope your agency gives this permit the closest possible scrutiny necessary.

Sincerely,

Rita Wells Clarke 14244 Coral Harbour Ct Dallas, TX 75234 rwclarke09@gmail.com (999) 999-9999

This message was sent by KnowWho, as a service provider, on behalf of an individual associated with Sierra Club. If you need more information, please contact Lillian Miller at Sierra Club at core.help@sierraclub.org or (415) 977-5500.

August 04, 2021

RE: Re: TCEQ Permit No. 162941 (Max Midstream Air Pollution)

Dear TCEQ,

The impact of the Max Midstream project in the Matagorda and Lavaca Bays by the company's disregard for the environment and the community with TCEQ's expedited this permit application when there are so many elements of this project that deserve closer scrutiny, including the complete lack of any track record Max Midstream possesses in operating a facility like this.

The air permit allows Max Midstream to emit toxic pollutants; carbon monoxide, nitrogen oxide, hydrogen sulfide, and volatile organic compounds at levels that will harm the nearby community. Max Midstream claims in its permit application it doesn't need to follow the best available pollution control technology, even though this would be a major industrial facility with the capacity to emit large quantities of air pollutants. To allow this permit to proceed without the most stringent pollution controls and monitoring would be a monumental error on the part of TCEQ.

Please have independent administrative law judges to review the facts. With significant public interest in this permit; the agency must give this permit close scrutiny.

Thank you

Sincerely, Brian Gibbons 19510 Lorain Rd Fairview Park OH, OH 44126 REVIEWED

AUS 1 8 2021

ON ENVIRONMENTAL

August 04, 2021

RE: Re: TCEQ Permit No. 162941 (Max Midstream Air Pollution)

Dear TCEQ,

DENY the Max Midstream project in the Matagorda and Lavaca Bays.

Sincerely, RON HARRIS 2802 50th St S Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494

AUG 18 2021

ON ENVIRONMENTAL

August 05, 2021

RE: Re: TCEQ Permit No. 162941 (Max Midstream Air Pollution)

Dear TCEQ,

I'm submitting this comment today because I am concerned that this air permit would allow Max Midstream to emit toxic pollutants such as carbon monoxide, nitrogen oxide, hydrogen sulfide, and volatile organic compounds at levels that will harm the nearby community.

What don't people get about poisoning our citizens? Please stop.

Sincerely, Nancy McCrea 10808 New England Rd Stewart, OH 45778

REVIEWED

AUG 1 8 2021 By

August 10, 2021

RE: Re: TCEQ Permit No. 162941 (Max Midstream Air Pollution)

Dear TCEQ,

I oppose the Max Midstream project in the Matagorda and Lavaca Bays. Besides the toxins in the vicinity that made this a Superfund site, we received another dire report this week from the Intergovernmental Panel on Climate Change warning in no uncertain terms against new fossil fuel infrastructure investments. There's going to be hard consequences whether the project goes forward or not: I'll side with the long-term science.

Thank you for taking our comments.

Sincerely, John Mohler 12 Ridge View Ln. Huntsville, TX 77340

AUS 18 2721

Melissa Schmidt

From: PUBCOMMENT-OCC

Sent: Monday, June 7, 2021 9:33 AM

To: PUBCOMMENT-OCC2; PUBCOMMENT-OPIC; PUBCOMMENT-ELD; PUBCOMMENT-APD

Subject: FW: TCEQ Permit No. 162941 (Max Midstream Air Pollution)

PM

From: CHIEFCLK <chiefclk@tceq.texas.gov>

Sent: Friday, June 4, 2021 1:40 PM

To: PUBCOMMENT-OCC <PUBCOMMENT-OCC@tceq.texas.gov> **Subject:** FW: TCEQ Permit No. 162941 (Max Midstream Air Pollution)

From: Emily Nye < Emily.Nye.403653757@p2a.co >

Sent: Friday, June 4, 2021 1:15 PM
To: CHIEFCLK < chiefclk@tceq.texas.gov>

Subject: Re: TCEQ Permit No. 162941 (Max Midstream Air Pollution)

To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing today because I am concerned about the overall impacts of the Max Midstream project in the Matagorda and Lavaca Bays. Not only have I been following this story and continue to be appalled by the company's blatant disregard for the environment and the community, I am also deeply concerned that TCEQ expedited this permit application when there are so many elements of this project that deserve closer scrutiny, including the complete lack of any track record Max Midstream possesses in operating a facility like this.

In particular, I submit this comment today because I am concerned that this air permit would allow Max Midstream to emit toxic pollutants such as carbon monoxide, nitrogen oxide, hydrogen sulfide and volatile organic compounds at levels that will harm the nearby community. Furthermore, Max Midstream has claimed in its permit application it doesn't need to follow the best available pollution control technology, even though this would be a major industrial facility with the capacity to emit large quantities of air pollutants. To allow this permit to proceed without the most stringent pollution controls and monitoring would be a monumental error on the part of TCEQ.

I formally request a public meeting to review this permit more closely.

I look forward to your response.

Regards, Emily Nye 1022 Bayshore Dr Ingleside, TX 78362 ..

RE: Re: TCEQ Permit No. 162941 (Max Midstream Air Pollution)

Dear TCEQ,

***The proposed 'Max Midstream' crude oil export project in the Matagorda and Lavaca Bays is exactly what the Gulf of Mexico and our world do not need. That the TCEQ is even considering permitting this monstrosity is a measure of the madness that the cult of fossil fuels has brought upon our government. There exists no cost-benefit calculus by which another oil export terminal along the Gulf Coast could be found a net benefit to either the national interest, or to the health and welfare of individual Americans.

The human communities near the proposed terminal site have already been treated as a sacrifice zone, commanded to forfeit their bodies for the convenience of oil companies to use their atmosphere as a dumping ground for volatile hydrocarbons. The environmental justice ramifications of another major refinery are horrifying. The proportional increase in the risk of oil spills into the Gulf of Mexico also suggests that, while most Americans regarded the Deepwater Horizon disasters as an intolerable failure, the oil companies regard it as a mere cost of doing business.

Moreover, expansion of crude oil export is explicitly offensive to humanity's existential need ton discontinue the use of fossil fuels and stabilize Earth's climate. The mathematics of our atmosphere's composition are clear and incontrovertible in showing that most remaining oil must remain in the ground, regardless of the crypto-fascist pablum from this Administration about 'energy dominance.' By codifying a willful ignorance about the climate implications of this terminal, you immorally and illegally suggest that pouring gasoline upon a raging fire that threatens our children's survival is not your concern.***

I am writing today because I am concerned about the overall impact of the Max Midstream project in the Matagorda and Lavaca Bays. Not only have I been following this story and continue to be appalled by the company's blatant disregard for the environment and the community, I am also deeply concerned that TCEQ expedited this permit application when there are so many elements of this project that deserve closer scrutiny, including the complete lack of any track record Max Midstream possesses in operating a facility like this.

I'm submitting this comment today because I am concerned that this air permit would allow Max Midstream to emit toxic pollutants such as carbon monoxide, nitrogen oxide, hydrogen sulfide, and volatile organic compounds at levels that will harm the nearby community. Furthermore, Max Midstream has claimed in its permit application it doesn't need to follow the best available pollution control technology, even though this would be a major industrial facility with the capacity to emit large quantities of air pollutants. To allow this permit to proceed without the most stringent pollution controls and monitoring would be a monumental

Sincerely, Jim Steitz 849 Glades Rd Apt 1203 REVIEWED
AUG 17 2021

ON ENGINEERS ON EN

Gatlinburg, TN 37738

Individual Concerned Citizen Last Name WILSON Suffix Prefix First Name DARRELL Middle Name Organization Title Organization Interagency Valid Detail Street/PO Box 15131 MORNING PINE LN City HOUSTON State TX Zip 77068 - 3809 Country UNITED STATES Foreign Postal Code Foreign Postal Code Online Country Code Area Code 281 Number 5379642 Extension Updated Email ID dwilson2910@sbcglobal.net Additional IDs Counties Principals Regulated Entities [tems]	nterested Person Number 240848 Comment		ved Date 0	08/10/20	21 La	st Polling Da	te	Attached to the Commission of State (State State S	Le	gislator		
Concerned Citizen Last Name WILSON Suffix Prefix First Name DARRELL Middle Name			and a second and a	er enemelle di Park I anchen I escreti i su es en anc	один основник две што институт подоснов под	elad fording v dove um s <mark>uum</mark> enn hommaden suide un	a minimaa oo oo ah	and an entire transmit of the server of the	manno amoundas enderso, ast tastes amount entre		vencista a efforta de alementa de Producción	manganin page 19 Agric (st
Middle Name Title Organization		- Santananian Caratananian						mbd=unit((()))		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		amananan Pana
Organization	Concerned Ci	itizen Last Name WILSOI	N 		S	uffix	→ Prefix	•	First Name	DARRE	ELL	
Idress uilding/Mail Drop	Middle Name		Title	A Latinus Alle State Make of processing	matik y die hylligdig ops hog fil yn sûs i he trins try fan en windstroef ffdadey' yt trinse y dae	Historia de la cominada I. I Imano Anticasconte montes de la seculida de la cominada de la seculidad de la comi	neri and distribute and constitution of blackers	er hannen al et man anni les la rivina de anne avivale d'el me	erite i un empiri i em en a saltar i un encani i da en acamar i e a destro i	officer or homes and related the design of the second		
Interagency ✓ Valid Detail Street/PO Box 15131 MORNING PINE LN City HOUSTON State TX Zip 77068 - 3809 Country UNITED STATES Foreign Postal Code More Country Code Area Code 281 Number 5379642 Extension Updated 08/10/2021 ax Country Code Area Code Number Extension Updated mail ID dwilson2910@sbcglobal.net Updated 08/10/2021	Ozganization	and the first of the first of the medium and the state of the medium of the medium and the state of the state			n. ar 19 00 alle an feoile a feoile a de	ender Merikan berandan sebesar da endre om Ladin se					· Mo	re
Uetail Detail Street/PO Box 15131 MORNING PINE LN City HOUSTON State TX Zip 77068 - 3809 Country UNITED STATES Foreign Postal Code	vidanicannii										3	
retail Street/PO Box 15131 MORNING PINE LN City HOUSTON State TX Zip 77068 - 3809 Country UNITED STATES Foreign Postal Code More Country Code Area Code 281 Number 5379642 Extension Updated 08/10/2021 ax Country Code Area Code Number Extension Updated mail ID Iwilson2910@sbcglobal.net Updated 08/10/2021	dress											
etail Street/PO Box 15131 MORNING PINE LN Sity HOUSTON State TX Zip 77068 - 3809 Country UNITED STATES Foreign Postal Code More one Number/Email ID hone ountry Code Area Code 281 Number 5379642 Extension Updated 08/10/2021 ax ountry Code Area Code Number Extension Updated mail ID wilson2910@sbcglobal.net Updated 08/10/2021			and the first of the control of the			and the first of the second second						
Country UNITED STATES Foreign Postal Code More one Number/Email ID hone Country Code Area Code 281 Number 5379642 Extension Updated 08/10/2021 ax Country Code Area Code Number Extension Updated mail ID lwilson2910@sbcglobal.net Updated 08/10/2021		P	***************************************		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	nil		Inter	agency 🗸	Valid		
Country UNITED STATES Foreign Postal Code , More cone Number/Email ID hone Country Code Area Code 281 Number 5379642 Extension Updated 08/10/2021 ax Country Code Area Code Number Extension Updated mail ID dwilson2910@sbcglobal.net Updated 08/10/2021	uilding/Mail Dro	P				na na mara na m	***************************************	Inter	agency 🗸	Valid		
none Number/Email ID Thone Country Code Area Code 281 Number 5379642 Extension Updated 08/10/2021 ax Country Code Area Code Number Extension Updated [mail ID dwtlson2910@sbcglobal.net Updated 08/10/2021	uilding/Mail Dro Octail							Inter	agency 🗸			
Country Code Area Code 281 Number 5379642 Extension Updated 08/10/2021 ax Country Code Area Code Number Extension Updated (mail ID dwilson2910@sbcglobal.net Updated 08/10/2021	uilding/Mall Dro Detail Street/PO Box	15131 MORNING PINE LN		Sta	nte TX Zip	77068 - 3	1809	Inter	agency 📝			
hone Country Code Area Code 281 Number 5379642 Extension Updated 08/10/2021 ax Country Code Area Code Number Extension Updated mail ID dwilson2910@sbcglobal.net Updated 08/10/2021	uilding/Mail Dro Oetail Street/PO Box City	15131 MORNING PINE LN HOUSTON		Sta			1809	Inter	agency 🔽		Mg	<u>)</u> re
ax Country Code Area Code Number Extension Updated :mail ID dwilson2910@sbcglobal.net Updated 08/10/2021	uilding/Mail Dro Detail Street/PO Box City Country	15131 MORNING PINE LN HOUSTON UNITED STATES		Sta			1809	Inter	agency V		Mg)re
Country Code Area Code Number Extension Updated Email ID dwilson 2910@sbcglobal.net Updated 08/10/2021	uilding/Mail Dro Detail Street/PO Box City Country hone Number/En Phone	15131 MORNING PINE LN HOUSTON UNITED STATES nail ID			Foreign Po		1809	Inter	agency 🗸		Mc	<u>)</u> re
mail ID dwilson2910@sbcglobal.net Updated 08/10/2021	uilding/Mail Dro Detail Street/PO Box City Country hone Number/En Phone	15131 MORNING PINE LN HOUSTON UNITED STATES nail ID			Foreign Po	ostal Code					Mg	pre
dwilson2910@sbcglobal.net Updated 08/10/2021	uilding/Mail Dro Detail Street/PO Box City Country hone Number/En Phone Country Code	15131 MORNING PINE LN HOUSTON UNITED STATES nail ID			Foreign Po	ostal Code					Me	pre
dwilson2910@sbcglobal.net Updated 08/10/2021	uilding/Mail Dro Detail Street/PO Box City Country hone Number/En Phone Country Code	15131 MORNING PINE LN HOUSTON UNITED STATES nail ID Area Code [2	281 Ne	umber	Foreign Po 5379642	estal Code		Updated			Mg	pre
	uilding/Mail Dro Detail Street/PO Box City Country none Number/En Phone Country Code	15131 MORNING PINE LN HOUSTON UNITED STATES nail ID Area Code [2	281 Ne	umber	Foreign Po 5379642	estal Code		Updated			Me	<u>p</u> re
Additional IDs Counties Principals Regulated Entities Items	uilding/Mail Dro Detail Street/PO Box City Country Hone Country Code ax Country Code	15131 MORNING PINE LN HOUSTON UNITED STATES nail ID Area Code 2	281 Ne	umber	Foreign Po 5379642	estal Code		Updated	08/10/2021		Mg	pre
Additional IDs Counties Principals Regulated Entities Items	uilding/Mail Dro Detail Street/PO Box City Country Hone Country Code ax Country Code	15131 MORNING PINE LN HOUSTON UNITED STATES nail ID Area Code 2	281 Ne	umber	Foreign Po 5379642	estal Code		Updated	08/10/2021		Mg)re
	uilding/Mail Dro letail Street/PO Box City Country none Number/En hone Country Code ax Country Code	15131 MORNING PINE LN HOUSTON UNITED STATES nail ID Area Code 2	281 Ne	umber	Foreign Po 5379642	Extension		Updated Updated Updated	08/10/2021		Mg	pre





